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Docket No. 020084-E1 Date Docketed: 01/30/2002 Title:  Complaint by Nat iona l  Energy Rater's Association against 
Florida Power & Liqht ComDanv. Florida Power Corporation. 

Company: Florida Power & Light Company 
F1 ori da Power Corporati on 
Nat iona l  Energy Rater's Association 
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and any other util;ty engaged in the practice, for alleged 
violation of Rule 25-17.003(4)(a), F.A.C., which requires 
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Efficiency Rating System (BERS) Audit. 
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STATE OF FLOFUDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICIt4EL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

January 31,2002 

Dennis J. Stroer, President 
National Energy Raters Association 
145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187 
Longwood, Florida 32779 

Docket No. 020084-El 

Dear Mr. Stroer: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint by National Energy Rater’s Association 
against Florida Power & Light Company, Florida Power Corporation, and any other utility 
engaged in the practice, for alleged violation of Rule 25-1 7.003(4)(a), F.A.C., which 
requires every public utility to charge for a Building Energy Efficiency Rating System 
(BERS) Audit, which was filed in this office on January 30,2002, and assigned the above- 
referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or F,AX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA .4. JABER, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
J. TERRY DEASON ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

BRAuLIo L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 

RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY (850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT 

TO 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
AND 

FLORJDA POWER CORPORATION 

Re: Docket No. 020084-E1 - Complaint by National Energy Rater’s Association against 
Florida Power & Light Company, Florida Power Corporation, and any other utility engaged 
in the practice, for alleged violation of Rule 25-17.003(4)(a), F.A.C., which requires every 
public utility to charge for a Building Energy Efficiency Rating System (BERS) Audit. 

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is attached, has been filed with 
this Commission. 

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to this Division, with a copy to the 
complainant. 

By DIRECTION of The Florida Public Service Commission, this 3 1st day of January, 2002. 

BSB/lcw 
Attachment 
cc: Office of Public Counsel 

Office of General Counsel 
Division of Consumer Affairs 
Division of Safety and Electric Reliability 
13vision of Economic Regulation 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEquaI Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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Florida Power & Light Company. 215 S. Monroe -.., Suite 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301 

April 9,2002 ... - 

Ms. Rlanco S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 01,6v5 o.Lv-Tq, 0- L I 0 - 3 9 7 ,  

O L U O S Y -  O L U I ~ J ,  O Z O  2-33 OZPlF-3, 

w-, RE: Florida Power & Light Tallahassee Office 
Change in Fax/Phone Numbers 0 Z 0 d  / 0 *i&i / ~ ~ 0 1 6 3 ,  'Oh 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

- - The Florida Power & Light (FPL) Tallahassee Office recently installed a new phone system, 
resulting in a change in our local phone and fax numbers. Please reflect the following changes on 
your master list for all correspondence to William G. Walker and the FPL Tallahassee Office: 

Office Phone Number: 850-52 1-3900 

Fax Number: 850-521-3939 

Thank you for accommodating this request. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me 
at 850-521-3900. 

S inc ere1 y, 
/',' 

c*. ,.r /d ~ & ? 2 &  

Lynne D. Adams 
Principal Regulatory Coordinator 

an FPL Group company 



CCA Official Filing: 
7/22/02******* 4:13 PM********Marguerite Lockard ********l 

--- Marguerite Lockard PSGO 2-099s - FOF 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Janice Banka 
Monday, July 22, 2002 4:13 PM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 020084or.rrj 

7/22/02 4:09:00 PM 
Docket Numlber: 020084-El 

Order Granting Motion to Dismiss With Prejudice. 

Number of patges in order - 8. 

Thanks "J" 
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NOTICE 

YOU ARE RECEIVING THE ATTACHED ORDER OR NOTICE 

DUE TO THE POSSIBILITY THAT 

THE DOCUMENT MAY HAVE NOT BEEN SUCCESSFULLY FAXED 

TO YOU EARLIER THIS WEEK. 

PLEASE DISCARD IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED A FAXED COPY. 

THANK YOU! 


